(ii) in the case of the Off-Market Purchases by the Company and assuming that the

Company purchases or acquires 77,375,876 Shares, the maximum amount of funds

required for the purchase (excluding brokerage, stamp duties, commission, applicable

goods and services tax and other related expenses) assuming a Maximum Price of

S$2.546 which is twenty per cent. (20%) above the average closing market prices of

the Shares for the last five (5) consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were

traded on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date, is

approximately S$196,999,000,

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 77,375,876 Shares by the Company

pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, on the audited financial statements of the

Company and the Group for the financial year ended 30
th
 June 2017, are set out below:

7

8

Group Company

 Before Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase Before Share

Purchase

After Share Purchase

  Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

 Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2017

Equity Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company:

-Ordinary Shareholders  3,146,696 2,974,303 2,949,697 1,302,768 1,130,375 1,105,769

- Perpetual Security

Holders

147,778

147,778

147,778

147,778

147,778

147,778

 3,294,474 3,122,081 3,097,475 1,450,546 1,278,153 1,253,547

Net Tangible Assets 3,146,696 2,974,303 2,949,697 1,302,768 1,130,375 1,105,769

Current Assets 1,991,093 1,818,700 1,794,094 1,166,186 993,793 969,187

Current Liabilities

216,004 216,004 216,004 33,575 33,575 33,575

Cash and Cash

Equivalents
(1)

847,373

674,980

650,374

641,423

469,030

444,424

Total Borrowings
(2)

929,624 929,624 929,624 602,793 602,793 602,793

Net Profit Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company:

- Ordinary Shareholders  20,068 20,068 20,068 32,756 32,756 32,756

- Perpetual Security

Holders

51

51

51

51

51

51

 20,119 20,119 20,119 32,807 32,807 32,807

Number of Shares (‘000)

773,759 696,383 696,383 773,759 696,383 696,383

Weighted Average

Number of Shares (‘000)

773,526

696,150

696,150

773,526

696,150

696,150

Financial Ratios

Net Tangible Assets per

Share (S$)

4.07 4.27 4.24 1.68 1.62 1.59

Net Gearing (times)
(3)

0.02 0.08 0.09 (0.03) 0.10 0.13

Earnings per Share

(cents)
(4)

2.59 2.88 2.88 4.23 4.71 4.71

Notes:

(1) Assuming the Company uses cash to fund the purchase of Shares.

(2) “Total Borrowings” means the amount of liabilities arising from borrowings from banks and other financial